In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I

%)
Companies House

VUL

*ABZT6
20/02/2020 #109
COMPANIES HOUSE

1 ]

Company details

Company number

o jol1i2fofofof2

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full

|J E Beale Public Limited Company

bold black capitals.

2

Administrator's name

Full forename{s}

William James

Surname

Wright

Administrator's address

Building name/number‘ 15 Canada Square

Street ‘ Canary Wharf
|
Post town ‘ London
County/Region |
oo [[E(1 (4] [5[6[L]
Country |

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s)

Stephen John

© Other administrator
Use this section ta tell us about

Surname

Absolom

another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Bui!ding name/number ‘ 15 Canada Square

8 Other administrator

Street

|

Canary Wharf

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

|

Post town

County/Region

[London
|

Postcode

(Ef1]4] [s[clL]

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

7_

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

Bl ol Blolle

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

N U N

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Signature
-

’TE v & ILIUILIO

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Deborah Howard

E Where to send

Company name

KPMG LLP

Address

|

j 2 Forbury Place
I 33 Forbury Road
|

P Reading
CountyfRegion

= [Rfc[1] [s|afo|
Country

|DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 118 964 2000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

I The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

' You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3,30

Statement of Affairs

Name of company Company number
J E Beale Public Limited Company 00120002

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice CR2020LDS000026
Business and Property Courts in Leeds

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Beale Limited (the ‘Company’), 15 Canada Square, Canary Wharf, London, £14 5GL

{a) Insert name and address of registered office f the company

on the {b) 20 January 2020 the date that the company entered administration.

{b) Insert date of appointment

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at (b} 20 January 2020, the date that the company entered administration.

Full name /—1 O ¢ g pb S ¢ ce (4l 1) @"‘?OC\//L
/ !
Signed ,/ - '

Dated (S ~cz 2ol




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Freehold property

Total assets subject to fixed charge
Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)
Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder{s) c¢/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
Fixtures and fittings

Short leasehold

Stock

Assigned credit card claim

Cash in transit

money held by Santander re credit card
cash floats

bank account

prepayments

debtors

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets:

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
4,078,228 3,370,000
4,078,228 3,370,000
(19,585,479) (19,585,479}
(15,507,251) {16,215,479)
3,041,275 20,000
120,965 4]
7,583,258 5,535,778
2,400,000 0
310,104 310,104
30,000 30,000
108,535 108,535
319,451 319,451
915,126 0
82,941 80,531
14,911,655 6,404,399
0 0
6,404,399

Date I‘S»C‘/’Z Fo . S




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Preferential {employee) creditors  {No. )

Other preferential creditors

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors

Less uncharged assets

Net property

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down})
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured {non-preferential} creditors
Unsecured (employee) creditors {No. '}

Inter co balances

Rates

credit balances from sales ledger

company credit cards

Other creditors

PAYE

VAT

Gift vouchers

Unsecured {pre-paid consumer) creditors (No. )

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors
Shortfall to fixed and floating charge holder (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors {brought down)

Shortfall to fixed charge holder (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capita!

Estimated total deficiency/surplys as regards memhbers

Signature

Estimated to
Realise
£

6,404,399

(227,672)

6,176,728

0

6,176,728

(600,000}

5,576,728

(8,365,479)

(2,788,751)

600,000
0

600,000

(9,617,048)
9]

(4,626,803}
(84,500}
(32,972}
(23,804}

(1,423,205}

(523,458)
(1,700,545}
{143,951)
(99,652}

(17,675,938)
{2,788,751)
0
{7,850,000)
(28,314,639)

{1,023,254)

(29,337,943)

Date[?) - ol “ZOZC




COMPANY TRADE CREDITORS

NOTE: You must include all creditors with the EXCEPTION of employee creditors and pre-paid consumer creditors. You must canfirm 1f any of the craditors are under hire-purchase, chattel leasing
or conditional sale agreements by stating which of these (if any) are applicable in the column below. You must also identify any crediters ¢laiming retention of title aver property in the Company's

possession by including a tick in the ROT column below.

Details of any
Name of creditor Address Amount of debt secunty Date security | Value of security HPfChattel/
or Claimant {with postcode) £ held by creditor glven £

157 WASTE MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LTC REGENCY HOUSE 10-12 LANSDOWNE ROAD BOYRNEMOUTH DORSET BH1 15D -3265.11

365 ITM5 LTD NAPOLEQON HOUSE RISELEY BUSINESS PARK RISELEY  READING BERKSHIRE RGT INW -1192.73

A3 REMOVALS LTD / JON MEER 79 GAYWOOD RQAD RINGS LYNN NORFOLK PE30 2PU 830

A A JOINERY 12 THE GREEN MARTHAM GREAT YARMDUTH NORFOLK NRZ9 4PA -654.95

ACORN WASTE TECH SERVICES LTD DAR-BAIDA, WALDERSEA LONG DROVE, FRIDAY BRIDGE WISBECH CAMBRIDGESHIRE PELA ONP 60

ADAMS CLEANING & MAINTENANCE SERVICES LTD EAST COTTAGE HEMSBY ROAD, MARTHAM GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR29 40H -259.56

ADAJID LIMITED LADIES COATS 538 23, CLARENDON AQAD LONDON N8 ODD -419.96

ADUR DISTRICT COUNCIL (D/D) ADUR & WORTHING COUNCILS CIVIC CENTRE  HAM ROAD SHOREHAM-BY-SEA WEST SUSSEX BN43 6PR -476.32

ADVANCED FIRE $YSTEMS LIMITED B GLOUCESTEA RCAD NORTH FILTON BRISTOL BSY OSF 214322

ATVANCE FMATD StLaurence Avenue 20/20 Industfial Estate MADSTONE KENT MELG TLL 12

AEGON INVESTMENT SOLUTIONS LTD A3RD FLOOR LEADENHALL bUILDING 122 LEADENHALL STREET LONDON EC3V 4AB 6083.3%

AFC BOURNEMOUTH LTD VITALITY STADIUM DEAN COUAT KINGS PARK BGURNEMCUTH DORSET BH7 7AF -58596.83

ARF $PRINKLERS SERVICES LTD HOLLOWAY DRIVE, WAADLEY BUSINESS PARK, WORSLEY MANCHESTER M2B2LA {362.60}

HUSH-A-BYE T/A SLEEP COLLECTION {AIRSPRUNG LTD) CANAL ROAD TROWBRIDGE WILTSHIRE BA14 R {29,056.40) offset AHF income due
AI5 STORES LTD CAANMORE AVENUE SHIALEY SOLIALILL WEST MIDLANDS 850 dLF 0.00 yes
ALDAIDGE MECHANICAL LIMITED 244 GOLDCROFT YEOUIL SCMERSET BAZ1 ADA {1,608.24)

MWUXLTD T/AALEXANDRA 3 LONG ACRES WILLOW FARM BUSINESS PARK CASTLE DONNINGTON DE74 2UG 258.62

ALL PRINT SUPPLIES LTD 7h FAIRUE ROAD SLOUGH BERKSHIRE SL1 4PY {1,535.02)

ALLSOATED LTD 16 CHALK HILL WATFORD HERTS WD19 486 1,007.94

AMBERARCH LIMITED BIRTLEY BUSINESS CENTRE STATION LANE BIRTLEY CO DURHAM DH3 10T {966.00)

CASA GRANDE LTD T/A AMELIE ET MELANIE CAREW WHARF, MARINE DRIVE TORPOINT CORNWALL PL11 ZRF {162.39}

ANDERSON ZAKS LILY HILL HOUSE LILY HILL ROAD BRACKNELL BERKS RG1T 755 (33.657.00)

ANGLIAN WATER BUSINESS LTD. [NATIONAL) PO BOX 259 ROTHERHAM 598 1QU 2,474.35)

ANGLIA HOME FURNISHINGS LTD T/AAHFLTD  ATT OF BEN SPENCER BURCH HOUSE SAVILLE ROAD  WESTWOOD PETERBOROUGH FE3 7P {1,299.04}

ANGEL SPRINGS LTD {T/A WATERLOGIC) ANGEL HOUSE SHAW ROAD WOLVERHAMPTON WV10 9LE (254.40)

ANGUAN RADIO LTD SUITE 2 PADDINGTON HOUSE FESTIVAL PLACE BASINGSTOKE HAMPSHIRE RGZ1 7LJ {150.00)

H YOUNG {OPERATIONS) LTD T/A ANIMAL ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT UNIT 1A FLEETS CORNER POOLE DORSET BHAT GHL (18.22)

Annakelle {Londan) Lté Referanca 4536 MODA BUSINESS CENTRE ANNABELLE LONDON STIRLING WAY BOREHAMWOOO WD5 2BW {6,560.83}

ANTLER LTD NORTHDOWN HOUSE 13-21 NORTHDOWN ST LONDON N1 58N {a.954.47)

ANTLER LTD NORTHDOWN HOUSE 11-21 NORTHDOWN ST LONDON N1 38N {272.64)

APEX RADIO SYSTEMS UMITED 102 TANTOBIE AGAD DENTON BURN NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NEL5 70Q 1576.00)

STONEMANQR LTD T/ APRICOT UNIT 2 50 EAGLE WHARF ROAD LONDON N1 76D {461,300.63)

ARAMIS COSMETICS LTO: CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH RD, FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FL {3,927.36)

ELIZABETH ARDEN {UK) LTO B7-91 NEWMAN STREET LONDCON WI1T 3EY {7.359.66)

ELIZABETH ARDEN {UK) LTD £7-91 NEWMAN STREET LONDON WIT 3EY (25,712.38)

ARIELLA FASHION LTD ARIELLA HOUSE 54-96 GREAT NORTH RCAD LONDON N2 ONL 107.26

ARORA DESIGN LTD ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT 20 CRAYCOMBE FARM  EVESHAM ROAD FLADBURY WORCESTERSHIRE WR10 205 {3.546.73)

ARRAN ARCMATICS LTD - HOME FARM BRODICK [SLE OF ARRAN KA27 BOD (8,641.74)

ASHLEIGH PRINT & DESIGN LTO & RAMPART ROAD GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLX NR30 1PX {318.00)

AUSTIM REED LTD UNIT & QUEENS DRIVE KINGMCOR PARK SOULTH CARLISLE, CUMBRIA TAG 458 (3,522.62)

BRANDMEAD LTD T/A AUTONOMY STORES WEST HEATH PLACE 781 FINCHLEY ROAD LONDCN NW11 8DH (84,446.10)

AUTOMATED SYSTEMS GROUP LTD T/A ASLGROUP, TECHNCLOGY HOUSE 20, TRAFALGAR WAY, BAR HILL CAMBRIDGE CB23 BSQ 2238

AXIYA T/A AXIYA 5IGNS GRAPHICS 13 COLIN WAY SLOUGH BERKSHIRE SL1 2TT (28,393.96) ¥es
METZUYAN LTD T/A BABYTOWN DEVON MILL CHAPEL AOAD HOLLINWOOD  OLDHAM OLE AQH (77.95)

BARGEQUO LTC: NUMBER 8 BELTON ROAD SHSDEN WEST YORKSHIRE BO20 DEE 79.91

BAKD SOUTH EASTERN LTD 1-6 MEATON iNDUSTRIAL PARK LEE ROAD LONDON SW19 3XX (1,442.52}

JBARBOUR AND SONS LTD SIMONSIDE S0UTH SHIELDS TYNE AND WEAR NE34 9PD (116,588.70} yes
BARKERS HAIRDRESSING SUPPLIERS LTO T/ABARKERS UNIT 3/4 SPAR RGAD VLLCAN RDAD ESTATE NORWICH NRS 6BY {364.15)

BASLER {UK) LTD - IN ADMINISTRATION MODRFIELDS ADVISORY LTO 88 WOOD STREET LONDON EC2V 7QF {200.00)

NEW CHANNEL DEVELOPMENTS LTD T/A BATELA UK 12 CHURCK STREET IIDDERMINSTER  DY1D 2AH {16,187.87)

BLOOMS BEAUTY LTD 227 IVY DALE RDAD LONDOM SELS 3DY {45,789.67)

BEAUTY BROWS MAIL BAR LTD 227 WY DALE ROAD LONDON 5£15 30V {14,701.28)

BEAUTY BROWS PRODULT BAR LTD BEAUTY PRODUCT BAR LTD 227 IvY DALE ROAD LDNDON 5E15 3DY {2,138.59)

BEDFORD BORC COUNCIL {0/D) CASH OFFICE [DIRECT DEBITS ONLY) TOWN HALL 5T PAULS' SQUARE BEDFORD MK4Q 15) {17.501.00)

BEDFORD AOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH HALL CAULDWELL STREET BEDFGAD MK42 SAF {507.54)

BELFIELD FURNISHINGS LTO SITE3 FURNACE ROAD [LKESTON DERBYSHIRE DE? SEP 105.11

BENEFIT COSMETICS LIMITED MARCONI BUILDING REW STREET CHELMSFORD ESSEX CM 1PH 143,895.05)

BENRAOSS MARKETING LTD BRIDGE iNDUSTRIAL ESTATE SPEKE HALL ROAD, $PEKE LIVERPOOL L29 $WD {204.56)

BETTY BARCLAY INTERNATIONAL Gmbh BRANCH UK 10 WHITFIELD STREET LONDON wW1T IRE 193,180.54)

BHS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 30 CROWN PLACE, LONDON ECZA 4E8 {B,308.31)

BICALLA SENSCOIN GMBH, NIEDERSTRASSE 18, A0789 MONHE (M {16,241.70)




BIDQLE
BIGASP
BINCGLE
BLAdl1A
BLADSE
BLALSE
BLLDLE
BLUOSP
BuJoaP
BMEOLA
BNPOIE
BCBO2E

CHID3A
CIR0O1A

BIDFOOD
BIG POTATO LIMITED

BINN 5KIPS {TD

ELECROSS LTD

BLAKE MORGAN LLP

H BLAXE BLITCHERS

BLUE ARROW TD

BLUE CANYON LTD

BLUE POPPY ART LTD

BMB MENSWEAR LTD

BNP PARIBAS LEASING SOLUTIGNS LTD
ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD
ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD
BOOKER LTO [GREAT YARMOUTH BRANCH 144}
BOOKER LTO {LOWESTOFT 8RANCH 318)
BOOTS UKLTD

BCP COUNCIL

BOURNEMOLTH WATER BUSINESS
JULIAN BOWEN UMITED

M & J BOWERS LTD

BOWERS AND BARR LTD
WHISPERING SMITH LTD
SRANDWELL IRELAND LTD

BRAND COLLECTION LTO

BREAD BASKET

BRIAR CONSULTING ENGINEERS LYD
GEDAGE BERNARD SHAW

H RONNLEY AND €O LTD

BROWN TROUT PUBLISKERS \TD
BROADLAND FUELS

BT PAYMENT SERVICES LTD

BT CONTRACT RENTALS {D/DERIT)
BUCKINGHAM CONCESSIONS LTO
INDULGENCE LT( T/AS TIANGUIS JACKSCHN
BENCH GRADE BRANDS LTD
BUOYANT UPHGLSTERY LTO
ARCADIA GROUPLTD

BUREAU VERITAS UK LTD
BUANCLIFFE ELECTAICALLTD

8 W AEFRIGERATION & ACLTG

BWT UK LTD (DIRECT DEBT)

C & G COMMERCIAL

NPOWER LTD

CALVIN KLEIN EUROPE B.V.

CAMILLE LINGERIE LTD

ENYA LIMITED

CAMAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CANOVA HOME & FRAGRANCE LTD
CAPITA P AND [ LTD CLIENTA/C 0012-Q/CC GENERAL
€5 CALZATURE LIMITED

CARLTON SKOESLYD

CARRON LODGE LTD

1R INTERNATIONALLTD

CASCADE HOLDINGS LIMITEQ
CASTAE GUARD CLEANING SERVICES
CATCHPOINT (UK LTD

CATERED 4 LTD

DAVID REGMAN {UK) LTD
CAVENDISH LIPHOLSTERY

CBRE LTD CLIENT A/C - COMMON RECEIPTS ACCOUNT
CCLELEANING GROUP |TD

CCS MCLAYS LIMITED

CELADOR RADIO LIMITED

CENTRAL RETAIL SUPPORT LTO

C.ES {POOLE) LTO

OMICWAYS LTD

CHANEL LTD

CIEL CONCESSIONS LTD

CHECKER LEATHER LTD

C& KFABRICS LTD

CHIANT) CREATIONS LTD

CIAD PEARLS LTD

UNIT 5A CROWLANO BUSINESS PARK FOUL LANE SCUTHPORT PR9 7RS

1 HOLYWELL LANE LONDON EC2A 3ET

BINN FARM GLENFARG PERTHSHIRE PH2 9FK

T/A BLACK TAPE  §39 LADIES LEVEL ONE SHOWROOM, 137 ESSEX ROAD LONDON N1 25N

NEW KINGS COURT CHANDLERS FORD, EASTLEIGH HAMPSHIRE 5053 LG

THE CONGE GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLX NR3ID 1)

800 THE BOULEVARD CAPABILITY GREEN LUTON LU1 3BA

UNIT 4G QUEEN ANNE DRIVE NEWBRIDGE EDINGAURH EH26 8PL

UNIT 3-4 KEMBLE USINESS PARK CRUDWELL MALMESBURY WILTSHIRE SN15 98H

GRANMARY BUILOING 1 CANAL WHARF LEEDS 1511588

ST JAMES COURT ST JAMES PARADE BRISTOL BSL13LH

T/A ROBBY BRQWN CONSTELLATIGN HCUSE 3 KITES CROFT BLISINESS PARK WARSHASH RDAD FAREHAM POL4 4FL
T/ABOBBI BROWN CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH ROAD FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FL
CUSTOMER NO 710398289 5T NICHOLAS TRAD EST ST NICHOLAS RO GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NRIC INN
CUSTOMER NG 730399634 GORLESTON ROAD LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK NR32 3BG

SALES LEDGER SALES ACCOUNTING DEPT 1 THANE ROAD WEST NOTTINGHAM NGO01BS
REVENUE SERVICES TOWN HALL BOURNEMOUTH DORSET BHZ DY

FQ BOX 5004 LANCING  BN11 9BG

BENTINCK HOUSE PARK LANE BUSINESS PARK KIRKBY-IN-ASHFIELD NOTTS NG17 S4E

BRYMPTON WAY LYNX WEST TRAGING ESTATE YEQVIL SOMERSET BA20 2HP

304 HALL PLAIN GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR30 200

T/ABRAVE SOUL 61 GREAT DUCIE STREET MANCHESTER M3 18R

12 NORTHWEST BUSINESS PARK BALLYCOOLIN DUBLIN 5

CHECKNET HOUSE 153 EAST BARNET ROAD NEW BARNET HERTFORDSHIRE EN& 95N

11 L ASHBURNHAM WAY CARLTONCOLVIILE  PAKEFIELD LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK NR33 8LG
T/ABRIAR ASSOCIATES, YORK HOQUSE 12 HIGH STREET, AMBLECOTE STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS DY3 48T
BRITANNIA GEORGE BERNARD SHAW LINIT 1, BURN LANE HEXHAM NORTHUMBERLAND NE£4B 3HI
UNIT 511 MILTON KEYMES BUSINESS CENTRE FOX HUNTER DRIVE UNFORD WOGD  MILTON KEYNES MK14 6GD
AEDLAND OFFICE CENTRE 157, REDLAND ROAD, AEDLAND BRISTOL 336 BTE

NWF FUELS LTD WARDLE NANTWICH CHESHIRE CWS5 6BP

BT TELEPHONE PAYMENT CENTAE DURHAM DH3B 18T

C/O G E CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FXNANCE 2630 THE QUADRANT AZTEC WEST BRISTOL B332 4GQ,

14 NORTH WAY WALWORTH IND ESTATE AMDOVER HANTS SP10 5AZ

T/ATIANGUIS JACKSON, 14 NORTH WAY WALWORTH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ANDOVER SP10 5A2
T/A BUGATTI LAMPORT MANOR, LAMPORT, NORTHAMPTONSHIRE NORTHANTS NNE 9HF

OAK BANK MILL HALLAM ROAD NELSON LANCASHIRE BES BAS

T/A BURTON ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE ROAD LEEDS L59 TON

ZND FLOOA  ATLANTIC HOUSE ATLAS BUS PARK  SIMONSWAY WYTHENSHAWE MANCHESTER M22 5PR
3 BUANCLIFFE WEST END HEXHAM NOARTHUMBERLAND NE46 3DD

UNIT 2 CANADA BUILDING BATTERY ROAD GREAT YARMOUTH, NORFOLK NRI0 3NN

THE GATEWAY CENTRE CORCNATION ROAD HIGH WYCOMBE BUICKS HP12 35U

B HAMILTON ROAD GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR30 4L2

PG BOX 209 I&C PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTRE LEEDS L514 3WX

CEUTSCHE BANK AG ACCOUNT NQ 17635 PO BOX 16 SHEFFIELD 598 1AZ

UNIT 2 COTTON BACOK ROAD SIR FRANCIS LEY [ND £STATE DERBY DE23 BY)

T/A CAMEL ACTIVE PALMERSTON HOUSE 814 BRIGHTON ROAD PURLEY SURREY CRE 2BR

156 KING STREET FENTON STOKE ON TRENT 5T4 3EP

UNITS 2-3 PORTHOUSE IND ESTATE BROMYARD HEREFORDSHIRE HR7 4NS

B% GRESHAM STREET LONDON EC2V TNC

T/A CARL SCARPA 21 NOATH PARK  NORTH ROAD FINGLAS  DUBLIN 11 IRELAND

3B CHIGWELL LANE LOUGHTON ESSEX IGO0 3NY

PARK HEAD FARM INGLEWHITE PAESTON LANCASHIRE PRI 2N

T/A CASAMIA 2-12 CARNARVON STREET MANCHESTER M3 11

T/A CASCADE GORSE MILL GORSE STREET OLDHAM OL9 9R)

115 VICYORIA ROAD PGOLE DORSET BH1Z 348

CROET HEAQ ROAD BLACKBURM LANCASHIRE BBLSTR

UNIT 25 EARL ROAD RACKHEATH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORWICH NORFOLK NA13 6NT

T/A CAVALLD MODA UNIT 7, FAIRWAY BUSINESS CENTRE WESTERGATE ROAD, BRIGHTON. EAST SUSSEX BN2 4)Z
MAYFIELD MILL BRIERCLIFFE ROAD CHORLEY LANCS PRE GDA

ASSET SERVICES PACIFIC HOUSE 70 WELLINGTON STREET GLASGOW SCOTLAND G2 BUA

128 PORTSMOUTH ROAD WODLSTON SOUTHAMPTON HAMPSHIRE 5019 9AP

RHYMMNEY HOUSE CQRSE WALK CARDIFF GATE BUSINESS PARK CARDIFF CF23 23RB

SWNTE 2 PADDINGTON HOUSE FESTIVAL PLACE BASINGSTORE HAMPSHIRE RG21 7L

40 POLPERROD ORIVE COVENTRY CV5 7PU

UNIT C &7 RINGWOOD ROAD PARKSTONE POOLE BHi4 CRH

T/A CGB GIFTWARE UNIT 3, CGB, BUDE/SHATTON BUSINESS PARK CORNWALL EX23 BLY
ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT QUEENSWAY CROYDON SUAREY CR9 4DL

T/A CHESCA HEAD OFFICE UNITATO © 2 TUFNELL PARK RCAD LONDON N7 DOP

UNIT 2 WESTERN ROAD INDUSTRAL EST CRATHIE ROAD KILMARNOCK AYRSHIRE KA3 1LU

21-23 CHUACH ROAD TUNBRIOGE WELLS KENT TNL IHT

5{7 SQUTH ROAD HOCKLEY 2IRMINGHAM BLE 51T

30 BURLINGTON ARCADE LONDON W1l QPX

(4,694.71)
12,335.50)
{321.78)
1115.67)
(3,000.00)
{289.00)
{2,506.69)
12.66
159.60
(89,338.77}
11.0%
{9.060.70)
(13,010.54)
{8,304.44)
(3,036.40)
{6,900.00)
(21,927.00)
{1,265.55)
28585
1136.80]
{2,088.90)
{2,961,74)
(7,294.86)
52.98
{1,946.15)
4,752.00)
[933.02]
{13,101.59)
i8,432.40)
{1,519.93)
12,208.55)
ML
{67,347.50)
{1,790.45)
19,813.03)
£0.00
142,666.35)
120,241.501
{1,593.711)
{36.00}
157.03
{219.00)
{3,675.55)
{14,901.50)
{10,643.63)
(368.43)
1140
3,016.08
{E,662.78)
{74,872.77)
14,542.31)
148.87
{6.50)
(1.381
{600.00)
12,666.40}
33.00
(4,007.88)
{3,320.40) offset AHF income due
26,849.61
[6,013.27)
{89,321.97)
812.40
{4,500.00]
(7E0.0D)
{22.325.70)
(PEATD.55)
{23,276.55}
22.50
{3,862.90}
{975.22)
{24.752.12)

lease of equipment

T ELECTRICAL FACTORS LTD
CITY CENTRE RECRUITMENT

CITY OF BRADFORD MOC

AMARA FASHIONS LTD

CLARINS {UK) LIMITED

CLARINS [UK| LTD

CLASSIC BEAUTE UMITED

ALEX CLARK ARY LTD

CLEAN IMAGE SOUTH WEST LTD
CLEANFORCE [SUSSEX] LTD
CUNIQUE LABCRATORIES LTD
CLNITGUE LABDRRTERES LTD
COAST FASHIONS LIMITED

CONKER SPIRIT LTD

CO-OPERATIVE GROUP + ENERGY ENTERPRISE
COTY UKEILTD

COUNTRY CASUALS LTD

COUNTRY LIVING INTERICR PRODUCTS LTD
COZY TIME LIMITED

CRAGHDPPERS LTD

CRAGHOPPERS LTD

CREW CLOTHING COMPANY
CRISTINA LIMITED

CRYSTAL CLEAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MEW CHANNEL DEVELDPMENTS LTD
MONTGOSAEAY INTERIORS LTD
CUSHMAN & WAREFIELD

DEXLTO

DANIELLE EXCLUSIVE CREATIONS LTD
DAVID BARRY LIMITED

BECOTEX LIVITED

DEE SETLOGISTICS LTD

DELONTTE LLP NO 2 ACCOUNT
DENTS

QIFFUSION NI LTD

PARFUMS CHRISTIAN DIOR (UK} (TD
PARFUMS CHRISTIAN DIOR (UK} LTD
BISPLAY STANDZ UK LTD

1K BAGS LTD

DIRECT MARKETING BUREAL LTD
M'S BEALTY LTD

OCCOMBE EUROPEAN LTD
DOMESTIC & GENERAL SEAVICES LTD
ARCADIA GROUP LTO

OPC LOCAL UK LTD (0/0)
ORAGONFLY-VENTURE{TRADING) LTD
ORAPER TOOLS LT

SN GLAZING SERVICES

WESSEX EAGLE LTD

EAST LIFESTYLE LIMITED

EASTEAN SHOP EQUIPMENT LTD
EAST SUFFOLK COUNCIL
EASYNETWORKS LTD

EDINBURGH PRESERVES

L G PERFECT

ELLISONS

ENABLESME INC

ENGLISH HERITAGE TAUST
EQUATIONS VOICE AND DATA COMMLUINICATIONS
ERCOL FURNITURE LIMITED

THE ESCALATOR COMPANY UK 1TD
ESKIMO EPOS

REGIS UK LTD

EURGSONIC GROUP LIMITED
ARCADIA GROUP LTD

£LA GROUP

FABRIS LANE LTD

FETIIVE PRONUCTIONS 1T
SOPHISTICE LTO

P R FIRMAN FORKTRUCKS LTD
FLAMESKILL LIMITED

PETER FLETGHER

SOUTHERN DIVISION 141 FARMER WARD ROAD KENILWORTH WARWICKSHIRE CV8 150

15T FLOOR 114 OLD CHRISTCHURTH ROAD BOURNEMOUTH DORSET BH1 1LU

AEVENUES AND BENEFIYS SERVICE BRITANNLA HOUSE HALL INGS  BRADFORD BD1 1HX
WILLOW FARM CHURCH FENTON TADCASTER NORTH YORKSHIRE 1524 SQR

10 CAVENDISH PLACE LONCON W1G 3DN

10 CAVENDISH PLACE LONDON WI1G 3DN

HILL HOUSE MONUMENT HiLL WEYBRIDGE SURREY KT13 BRX

UNIT 5 THE TAYLORS BUILDING HOWNSGILL DRIVE, DELVES LANE CONSETT DHE 9HU

UNIT 17 YEQVIL SMALL BUSINESS CENTRE MEMORIAL ROAD HOUNDSTONE BUSINESS PARK YEOVIL SOMERSET BAZZ BWA
13 ARLINDEL ROAD ANGIVIERING VILLAGE WEST SUSSEX BN16 dLA

CONSTELLATION HGUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH RO, FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FL
CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE™S CROFT BUSINESS FARK WARSASH RD, FAREHAM HANTS PC14 4FL
AURORA FASHIONS. ATT OF C BALDWIN THE TRIANGILE STANTON HARCOURT N ESTATE WITNEY, OXON OX2% 5UT
UNIT3 1B INVERLEIGH ROAD SOUTHBOUANE BOURNEMOUTH DORSET BHE SHA

TCG REF IBEALDZ DEPARTMENT 10104 STH FLOOR 1 ANGEL SQUARE MANCHESTER MED 0AG
BRADFIELD AOAD EUREKA PARK ASHFORD KENT TN1S 4AQ,

ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT C/0 AUSTIN REED STATION RCAD THIRSK YO7 1PF

BU NEW BOND STREET LOMDON W15 1SB

UNITS 1-3 PACK BARN BAYNHALL FARM, MAIN ROAD KEMPSEY WORCESTER WRS 3PA

PO BOX 150 MANCHESTER M4l TWG

CRAGHORPERS LTD PO BOX 150 MANCHESTER Md1 7WG

20 LYDDEN ROAD LONDCN SWiE 4LR

T/A MILAN FASRION 153 COMMERCIAL ROAD LONDON E1 20A

T/A CRYSTAL CLEAR, CRYSTAL CLEAR HOUSE, 38 RDDNEY 5T LIVERPOCL L19AA

T/A CUFF COLLARS 12 CHURCH $TREET KIDDERMINSTER DY10 2AH

ELQO LIMK LEA GREEN 5T HELEMS MERSTYSIDE WAS 40F

NO 1, COLMORE SQUARE BIRMINGHAM B4 BAI

UNIT 4, BELVEDERE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE FISHERS WAY BELVEDERE DA17 6BS

HUBERT ROAD BRENTWODD ESSEX CM14 41¥

21 FOWLER ROAD HAINAULT BUSINESS PARK ESSEX iG6 3UT

UNIT 6 CAUSEWAY PARK, CENTRAL AVENUE WARRINGTON CHESHIRE WA4 GRF

THE DISTRIBUTION CENTRE VICTORIA ROAD, FENTON STOKE ON TRENT $T42F)

THE PINNACLE 150 MICSUMMER SOULEVAAD MILTON KEYNES BUCKINGHAMSHIRE MK9 1FD
OIVISION OF DEWHURST DENT PLC FURNAX LANE WARMINSTER WILTSHIAE BAL2 BPE

UNIT 3, & SPRINGFARM INDUSTRIAL E5T BALLYMENA ROAD, ANTRIM BELFAST BT414NZ

11-13 ESHEA ROAD HERSHAM WALTON-ON-THAMES SURREY KT12 4NH

11-13 OLD ESHER ROAD HERSHAM WALTON-CN-THAMES SURREY KT12 4NH

UNIT S ALEXANDERS WHARF LIFFORD LANE 8IAMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS B30 3DY

30 MERE GATE MARGATE KENT CT3 5TR

SUITE 1, CROSSGATES HOUSE STATION ROAD LEECS LS15BEU

15 ASHBUAN CLOSE GLINTON PETEABDROUGH PEE TLH

BATTEN ROAD DOWNTON WILTSHIRE 5PS 3HU

ATT OF ANNE WARRINGTON ACCSTEAM LESCESTER HOUSE 17 LEKCESTER STREET BEDWORTH  NUNEATON WARWICKSHIRE CV13 &IF
T/A DOROTHY PERKINS ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE ROAD, LEEDS LS9 7DN

15TH FLOOR, CASTLEMEAD LOWER CASTLE STREET BRISTOL BS13AG

T/A ROYAL 5COT FOOTWEAR 3A HOLYWELL HitL ST ALBANS HERTFORDSHIRE ALL LER

HURSLEY ROAD CHANDLERSFORD EASTLEIGH HANTS 5053 1¥F

25 POPLAR VIEW BRADFORD WEST YORKSHIRE BD7 4PH

T/A EAGLE PLANT GREAT WESTERM BUSINESS CENTRE BEECHING CLOSE  CHARD SOMERSET TA20 188
RIVERSIDE HOUSE DSIERS RUAD LONDON SW18 INK

7 ANSON RCAD AIRPCRT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORWICH NRG BED

PO BOX 48 LOWESTOFT NORFOLK NR32 1YS

UNIT 1 1 CENTRAL POINT KIRPAL ROAD PORTSMOUTH HAMPSHIRE PO3 6FH

THE QFFICERS MESS FENTON BARNS EAST LOTHIAK EHIS SAW

€E GREEM & SON LTD T/A L G PERFECT, HARFREYS ROAD, HARFAEYS IND EST, GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR3] 0L
43, BAYTOM ROAD COVENTRY CV7 9EF

£DS5A BRGY WACK WACK MANDALUYONG CITY METRO MANILLA

THE ENGINE HOUSE FIRE FLY AVEMUE SWINDON WILTS SN2 2EH

P OBOX 125 BIDEFORD DEVON EX39 2WZ

SUMMERLEYS ROAL PRINCES RISBOROUGH BUCKINGHAMSHIRE HP27 9PX

UNIT 12, CENTRAL BUSINESS PARK NEFTUNE CLOSE ROCHESTER KENT MEZ 4LW

NEBULA 5YSTEMS (UK} LTD 968-368 CASTLE LANE EAST IFORD DORSET BH7 65P

15T FLOOR, 25 CORPORATION STREET BIAMINGHAM 82 a5

11 SHERBCRME STREET MANCHESTER M3 115

T/A ENANS ACCOUNTING CENTAE TORRE RCAD LEEDS LS9 7DN

T/A EXPRESS LIFTS ALLIANCE GROUP FINANCE DEPT. 123 ABAEY LANE LEICESTER LE4 50X

LION PARK AVENUE CHESSINGYON SURREY XT8 15T

DTTETS QRQQATY TOO Y THMRIML WL TR

T/A FIGUREER BRYNHAVEN BURTON LANE  EAST COKER NR YEOVIL SOMERSET BAZ2 9U
UNIT 8, ROUDHAM PARK IND ESTATE EAST HARLING NCRWICH NR16 20N

UNIT 1, MORTON PETO ESTATE GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NAI1OLT

1. APPLEWOOD CLOSE CARLTON COLVILLE LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK NR33 &FD

FQRCE FRESH LIMITED

FOSSEWAY TOOL HIRE LTD

FP FRANCOTYP-PQSTAUA (D/D onty)
FP FRANCOTYP-POSTALIA (refunds anly}
FRANCOTYP POSTALIA LTO
MAGESOUND LTC

ROBEAT FREQERICK LTO

HALLETT RETAI SERVICES LTD

G45 CASH SOLUTIONS (UK LTD
ORIGINAL BRANDS [TD
GAINSBOROUGH BEDS

GALLERY DIRECT LTD

GANT UK LTD

GAADINER BRO'S & CO {LEATHERS) LTD
GARDINER BROS & CO. [LEATHERS) LTD
JOHN GAUNT & PARTMERS

GBC EUROPE LTD

G E CAPITAL EQUIP FINANCE LTD (D/D)
GENUS UK LTD

GEMESIS LIFTS LTD

GET FRESH COSMETICS LTD:

G 1 CONTRACT CLEANING SERVICES
GIFT REPLALIC LTD

GILL INTERNATIONAL LTD

GIORGIO ARMAN] SPA.

GQROON JOKN TEXTILES

GLOBAL LUXURY BRANDS LTD

GLOBAL BLUE UKLTD

GODSKE CONCESSIONS LTD

STEPHEN GOODWIN

GRAFTON INTERNATICNAL LTD
JESSICA GRAAF (UK] LTD

KENNETH GREEN ASSCCIATES LTO
GREAT YARMOUTH GLASS LTC

THE GREAT BRITISH CARD COMPANY
FOUR MARKETING LTD

HAIRWARE LTD

HALF MOON BAY LTO

P HALES

HAAWOOD TEXTILES LTD

HBAC

H AND | [TOILETRIES) LTD
HENDERSON & HARRISON
HENRILLOYD LTD

CNP - HERMES FARFUMS
HESKINS LTD

THEHETTIE TRADING COMPANY LTO

GROOTH LIMITED

TOMMY HILFIGER EUROPE 8.V

HISTORY AND HERALDRY LIMITED

HISENSE UK LTD

HOBES LMITED

HOLY GROUP LIMITED

HOME CURTAINS [UK} LTD

HORIZON ENVIRCNMENT SERVICES

HOTTER

HUGD BOSS UX LTD

HUNTER ADAIR

ICIPAINTS

| DATA DESTRUECTION LIMITED

I0EAL UPHOLSTERY {DARLINGTON] LTD

IKP TRADING LIMITED

SMD TEXTILES LTD

€ VERTY FURNITURE LTS

IN-TIME WATCH SERVICES LTD

INTER CITY WATCH COMPANY LIMITED
INTELLIGENT CAPTURE MANAGED SERVICES LTD
INTERACTIVE WEB SOLUTIONS LTD
INTEGRATED WATER SERVICES (TR
ITLUGGAGE LTD

IWYLINE

JACK MURFHY CUTDOQR LTD

14F SPEECWELL WAY HARLESTON NCRFOLK IF 20 SEH

UNIT §, TILEMANS PARK TILEMANS LANE SHIPSTON ON STOUR WARWICKSHIAE CU36G 4GX
LAKESIDE HOUSE 74 QUESTOR POWDERMILL LANE DARTFORD KENT DA 1EF

LAKESIDE HOUSE 74 QUESTOR POWDERMILL LANE DARTFORD KENT DA11EF

74 QUESTOR POWDERMILL LANE DARTFORD KENT DA1 1EF

T/A FREEDOM MUSIC, VENTURE WAY, DUNSTON TECHNOLOGY PARK CHESTERFIELD 541 BNE

4 NORTH PARADE BATH SCMERSET BAL ILF

T/A FUSE FINANCE DEPARTMENT 201 MiGH ROAD, EAST FINCHLEY LONDON N2 BAL

GA4S5 FINANCE SHARED SERVICE CENTRE CARLTOM HOUSE  CAALTON RQAD WCORKSQP SEL 7QF
T/A GABICCI EAST WING,  575-599 MAXTED ROAD, HEMEL HEMSTEAD HERTS HP2 7ED

T/A AIRSPRUNG FURNITURE LTD CANAL AOAD TROWBRIDGE WILTSHIRE 814 8RO

CASTLE ROAD, EUROLINK COMMERCIAL PARK SITTINGBOURNE KENT MELC 3RN

FLOOR 2 HOLBOANE GATE 26 SQUTHAMPTON BUILDINGS LONDON WC2A 1AN

UNITS F & G QUEDGELEY WEST BUSINESS PARK BRISTOL ROAD, HARDWICKE GL2 4PH

URITS F & G QUEDGELEY WEST BUSINESS PARK BRISTOL ROAD HARDWICKE, GLOUCESTER GL2 4PH
OMEGA COURT 372-374 CEMETERY ROAD SHEFFIELD 511 8FT

OAKTREE HOUSE HANGERSLEY RINGWOOD HANTS BH24 1IN

2630 THE QUADRANT AZTEC WEST BRISTOL B5324GQ

T/8 SELECT, ALPHA HOUSE REGIS ROAD, KENTISH TOWN LOKDON NWS 3EW

UNIT3, MANCOR FARM BARNS, FOX ROAD, FRAMINGHAM PIGOT, MORWICH NR14 7PZ

UNIT 4, 502 WALLISDOWN ROAD WALLISDOWN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BOURNEMOUTH DORSET BH11 BPT
25 LOWERTOWN MILLS OXENHOFE WEST YORKSHIRE BDZ2 91V

4A LYON AQAD LONDON SW19 2RL

UTALIAN FASHION] NARBCROUGH ROAD NORTH LEICESTER LE3 SNG

CREDIT DEPARTMENT VIA BERGOGNONE 38 20144 MILANO ITALY ITALY

261 EUROPA BOULEVARD WARRINGTON WAS 7TN

6 NIGHTINGALE CLOSE LOWER TEAN STOXE ON TRENT STI040X

11TH FLOOR GWI GREAT WEST HOUSE GREAT WEST ROAD BRENTFORD ESSEX TWE 9HU

T/A BASSINI 214-120 MAYBANK ROAD, SOUTH WQODFORD, LONDON E1R 1ET

& CROWFOOT GARDENS BECCLES SUFFOLK NR34 SUA

RELAY BUSINESS PARK TAMWORTH STAFFORDSHIRE B77 SPT

UNIT 18 FASHION CITY BALLYMOUNT ROAD UPPER DUBLIN 24 IRELAND

HILL HOUSE MONUMENT HILL WEYBRIDGE SURREY KT13 BRX

113, NELSON ROAD CENTRAL, GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR3O 2N

T/A GBC WATERWELLS DRIVE GLOUCESTER GL2 2PH

(GUIESS ACCESORIES WOMENS) 20 GARRETT STREET LONDON EC1Y OTW

PHOENIX MILL PHOENIX WORKS THRUPP STRQLID GLOS GLS 28U

5-7 PULTENEY MEWS BATH AVON BA2 405

74 CORTON ROAD LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK WR32 4PP

T/AHARWOOD 783 LINENS WEB UNIT 2, WHITE HILL FARM, REMENHAM CHURCH LANE HENLEY RGY 3EX
HUNTINGDONSHLAE BUSINESS AGAINST CRIME PO BOX 578 PATHFINDER HOUSE HUNTINGDON PE29 3TN
T/4 HEATHCOTE AND IVORY UNIT 1€ LTCPIA VILLAGE 7 CHALCOT ROAD LONDON Nwl 8LH
UNIT 22A-21B HALGH LANE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE HEXHAM NORTHUMBERLAMD NE4G 3PU
SMITHFCLD LANE WORSLEY MANCHESTER M28 0GP

4, RUE DU PONT VERT- 8.P.25 27109 LE VAUDREUIL CEDEX PARIS

CHURCHILL ROAC INDUSTRIAL ESTATE BRINSCALL CHORLEY PRE BRQ

I MARTON HOUSE BIRDINGBURY ROAD MARTON RUGBY (V23 9RY

T/A HEY DUDE SHOES  WEST BARN PARLEY COURT FARM PARLEY GREEN LANE CHRISTCHURCH DORSET BH23 83
DEUTSCHE BANK AG ACCOUNT NO 17635 POBOX 16 SHEFFIELD 598 1A2

PO BOX 487 ROTHERHAM 566 8wX

UNIT 2, MEADOW COURT MILLSHAW LEEDS 1511 817

72 WELLBECK STREET LONDON WIG DAY

3AC FLOOR, 23-24 MARGARET STREET FITZROVIA LONDCN W1 WaRU

STONEY STREET SLITTON-IN-ASHFIELD NOTTINGHAM NG17 4GA

T/&PESTOKNL PEST CONTROL GRAVEQAK LANE, EAST LANCASHIRE RO LEIGH LANCASHIRE WN? 35E
2 PEEL ROAD, WEST PiMBO SKELMERSDALE WNB 9°T

39 PLENDER STREET LONDCN  NW1 0pT

T/ HUNTER ADAIR LOCAL BOOKS MIDDLE SHIELD FARM DIPTON MILL ROAD HEXHARM NEAE 1RT
PO BOK 677 MANCHESTER ROAD ALTRINCHAM WAL5 5YX

UNIT | REAR OF BB CEMETERY ROAD SOUTHPORT LANCASHIRE PRE SEF

CLEVELAND VIEW 47 STOCKTON ROAD DARUNGTON CO.DURHAM DLI 2RZ

T/A PAVARELLA BRADAVON, 45 THE DALES, COTTINGHAM EAST YORKSHIRE HLi 6 SIS

T/A LV PITTMAN WAY FLLWOOD PRESTON PR2 920

T/A INDIAN HUB, 12A EARLSTARE ROAD EARLSTREES INOUSTRIAL ESTATE CORBY NORTHAMPTONSHIRE NN17 4AZ
27 - 25 HOGHTON STREET SOUTHPORT MERSEYSIDE PRS ONS

NEW CARVEL BUILDING WARSTOCK RGAT BIRMINGHAM 814 4RT

RIVERVIEW COURT CASTLE GATE WETHERBY LS22 BLE

10 PARKER COURT  DYSON WAY STAFFORDSHIRE TECHNOLOGY PARK STAFFORAD ST18 0WP
GREEN LANE WALSALL WSsZ 7PD

LUGGAGE HOLSSE TRE CHASE FOXHOLES BUSINESS PARK HERTFORD SG13 7NN

GLOBAL HOUSE HIGH STREET COVENTRY CVE 2EN

5300 LAKESIDE CHEADLE RQOYAL BUSINESS PARK CHEADLE SKB 3GP

{1,525.94)
.88
3,053.03
76531
{239.10}
{5,991.59)
{2,882.28)
{34,899.49)
aum
{16,488.14)
{14,552.34)
(1,017,16)
422.44
{26,284,67)
(36,84}
(519,003
6,00
5,275.52
{45,055.51
{144.00}
{12047
{30:008
87.84
6,138.00}
53.00
20575
{3647}
12,743.71)
{24,054.81)
(350,008
{57.36)
{45,559.34)
8,162.28
(184.42)
{10,584.54)
0.00
{10,82351)
a7s0
(180.00)
12,743.89)
{450.00)
84501
11,258.00)
3043
15,196.39)
(367,56
{216.75)
(11.04)
{70,800.54)
11,796.05)
40236
{76,414.80)
{10,183.85)
(360.79)
{211.80)
167,255.47)
92472
{32.6%)
0.00
{72.00)
11,063.20)
121,538.67)
(65.91)
12,127.48)
(108,652.23)
14,181.55)
(498.14)
{259.20)
16,047.76)
152.32
24.85
(824.46)

offset AHF intome due



LUND1IA
iYLO2P
LYMO1P
LYNDIA
MACOGP
WAIDGE
WAND1A
MANDAE
MARG2A
MARO4E
MARDSE

D. JACORSON AND SONS LTD
JACKSON DISTRIBUTION LTD
JAEGER RETAILLTD

JELLYCAT (TD

JEMELLA

& G GLASS LIMITED

JALIMITED

JLOADLTD

IBILTD

K EJONES

LEGAL & GENERAL ASS. [PENSION MGMT) LTD
JRINTERNATIONAL LTD

T RECRUIT LTD

1T.5 COURIERS

COLERICGE UK LTD

JVLPRODUCTS

K3 RETAIL SOLUTIONS LTO
KANDYTOYS

KARABAR LTD

LKELATY LTO

KEMP JONES SOLICITORS LLP
ELEGANZE LTD

KM BRANDS {10

LABANTE LIMITED

LABEL ACCESSORIES LTD

LAKE JEWELLERY LTD

PAUL LAMOND GAMES LTD
LANGLEYS SOLICITCRS LLP
RICHARD LANG & SONLTD
LANDON TYLER LIMITED

M F LAST

ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD
ESTEE LAUDER COSMETICS LTD

LC DESIGNS COLTO
LEATHERBARRCWS LTD

LEETON BUILDING SERVICES
LEEMAR UPHOLSTERY LTD
LEGWEAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LEV| STRALSS & CO EUROPE
WORLD OVER HOME LIVING LTD
TARGET DRY LTD

LINKNET COMMUNICATIONS LTO
LINDY AND SPRUNGLI {UK) UMITED
LINDSAYS OF NORTHUMBERLAND
U & # FOOTWEAR LTC

LLADRO UK LTD

L'QCCITANE LTD

L'OREAL [K) LTD

L'OREAL [UK) LTD

L'OREAL (LK) LTD

D. JACCRSCON & SONS LTQ

IOVE BRANDS LTD

LOVELESS COOK BLINDS LTD
LOWESTOFT VISION LTD

KATIE LOXTON LT

L & R INTERNATIONAL [CONSULTANCY) LTD
LER INTERMATIONAL (CONSULTANCY) LTD
L&A INTERNATIONAL {CONSULTANCY) LTD
L & R INTERNATIONAL

LUCKY VOKE GROUP LTD

YIRTUAL CANDLES LTD

GRS FOOTWEAR LTD

LYLE & SCOTTLTD

THE LYME BAY CIDER COMPANY LIMITEQ
BDEYONGS LIMITED

MAC COSMETICS

MAINSTREAM CIGITAL LTD
GEORGE EAST [HOUSEWARES) LTO
PANSFELD BID COMPANY LTD
MARBEL LIMITED

MARSH LTD UK {D/C T/T}
MARSHALL LEASING LTD [0/}

BACUP RGAD CLOUGHFOLD RAWTEMSTALL LANCS BB TPA

T/A BRAKEBURN FOOTWEAR MAIN WAREHQUSE 1 WILLIS WAY, POCLE BH15 355

Giohal House 5 Castle Street Carlisle CA3 85Y

SHEPHERDS BUILDING ROCKLEY ROAD LONDON W14 DDA

T/A GHD, CREQIT CONTRGL BRIDGEWATER PLACE, WATER LANE, LEEDS WEST YORKSHIRE LS11 587

140A HAMPTON ROAD SGUTHPORT MERSEYSIDE PRR 5DI

MEACOWCROFT LANE RIPPONDEN WEST YORKSHIRE +HX6 4A)

96-38 CASTLE LANE WEST BOURNEMOUTH DORSET AH9 31

T/A JOE BROWNS RIVERSIDE, NEWCHURCH ROAD BACUP LANCASHIRE OL13 0DT

45 GREEN END ROAD GREAT BARFORD BEDFORD MK44 IHB

PROPERTY ACCOUNTS AMAS LTD MF7134 CAEDIT CONTAGL PO BOX 55791 40 BANK ST DOCKLANDS LONDON E14 5W(Q
T/A CASAMIA 2-12 CARNARVON STREET MANCHESTER M3 1))

34 CHARNWOOD STREET DERBY DEL 2GU

35 NEWCLOSE TERRACE STOKE-5UB-HAMDON SOMERSET TA14 6QM

247 GOLDEN HILLOCK ROAD BIRMINGHAM  BLL 2P|

VL HOMEWARE SOLUTIONS ORCHARD BUSINESS PARK MYTHOLMROYD HALIFAX WEST YORKSHIRE HX7 SHZ
CREDIT CONTROL, 80 PARK DRIVE MILTCN PARK ABINGDON OXCON OX14 4RY

HILL BARTON BUSINESS PARK SIDMCUTH ROAD CLYST 5T MARY EXS 10R

UNITS 12-16 HEADS OF TRE VALLEY IND EST RHYMNEY CAERPHILLY WALES NP22 SAL

270 CENTINNIAL PARK CENTENNIAL AVENUE ELSTREE HERTS WD6 355

BASE PDINT BUSINESS CENTRE AVIATION BUS. PARK  ENTERPRISE CLOSE CHRISTCHURCH DORSET BH23 6NX
UNIT B ROYAL PENNINE TRADING ESTATE LYNROYAL WAY ROCHDALE OL11 3EX

6TH FLOOR, 71 KINGSWAY HOLBORN LONDON WC2B 65T

SUITE 13  HAMILTON HOUSE 1 HALL ROAD LONDON NWS 9PN

44, PARKSTONE AVEUE WHITEFIELD MANCHESTER MAS 70H

19 NETHERCROFT LEVENS CUMBRIA LAE B| L}

31 NEWINGTON GREEN LONDCN N1g9PU

QUEENS HOUSE MICKLEGATE YORK YO1 EWG

TLITTLE CHESTER PARK ALFRETCN ACAD DERBY DE21 4AR

UNIT H, BEDFORD BLISINESS PARK MILE ROCAD BEDFORD MXA42 9TW

1 CRIM? CRAMP LANE WHEATACRE BECCLES SUFFCLY NA34 0BQ

CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH RD, FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FI,
CONSTEUATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH RO, FAREHAM HANTS PO 4FL

LONDOMN HOUSE SHELDON WAY LARKFIELO KENT ME20 B5E

A/C212113 LEGERSTAR BUILDING 105 BOURNEMOUTH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT CHRISTCHURCH DORSET BH23 6NW
128 PADHCLME ROAD EAST PETERBOROUGH PE1SXL

UNIT 1, STAMFORD STREET STOURBRIDGE WEST MIDLANDS DVR 4HR

UNIT 1A [NEW UNIT) LANGLEY PARK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORTH STREET ~ LANGLEY MILL NOTTINGHAM NG26 4BS
C/C JP MORGAN CHASE BANK PO BOX 4372 1 CHASESIDE BOURNEMOUTH BH7 7WH

T/A UBERTY CANDLES FOXWOCD FARM, DICKLOW COB LOWER WITHINGTON SK11SEA

T/n LIGHTHOUSE KIDS 575 7, ALANBROOKE PARK, CASTLEREAGH BELFAST NORTH IRELAND BT6 948

16 TORGATE LANE BASSINGHAM LINCQOLN LINCOLNSHIRE LNS 9HF

TOP FLOORA 4 NEW SQUARE BECFONT LAKES FELTHAM TW'14 BHA

JESTERS NORTH END LONGHOUGHTOR  ALNWICK NEG6 3IP

SHOETREE HOUSE BACUP ROAD, WATERFOOT ROSSENDALE LANCASHIAE BR4 7HB

130 SHAFTESBURY AVENUE 2ND FLOOR LONDON W1D SEy

ACCOUNTS RECEIVASLE 2ND FLODR  CAPITAL HOUSE 25 CHAPEL STRELT LONDON NW1 50H

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE LANELAY ROAD PONTYCLUN MID GLAMDRGAN CF72 BXW

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE LANELAY ROAD PONTYCLUN GLAMOAGAN CF72 8XW

T/4 UOREAL DESIGNER FRAGRANCES ACCOUNTS AECEIVABLE LANELAY ADAD PONTYCLUN MID GLAMORGAN CF72 8XW
BACUP ROAD, CLOUGHFCLD, RAWTENSTALL LANCASHIRE BB4 7PA

UNIT 310, METROPOLITAN WHARF 70 WAPPING WALL LONDDN ELW 355

BURNETT ROAD SWEETBRIAR INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORWICH NR3 285

WAVENEY CHAMBERS WAVENEY ROAD LOWESTOFT SUFFOLK NA32 1BN

CHERWELL BUISNESS VILUAGE SCUTHAM ROAD BANBUAY OXON DX16 259

T/ATENCATE 347 LINGERIE WEB GOVANHILL WORKSPACE GLASGOW Gd2 BAT

T/AELLE SPORT 489 (WEB) LADIES GOVANHILL WORKSPACE GLASGOW 542 BAT

T/AFEVER 482 (WEB) LADIES FASHIONS GOVANHILL WORKSPACE GLASGOW G42 BAT

T/ATEN CATE UNIT 11, GOVANHILL WGHKSPACE, 69 DIXON ROAD, GLASGOW G42 BAT

27-28 EASTCASTLE STREET LONDON WI1W BDH

CHURCH FARM ULCOMBE MAIOSTONE KENT MEL? 1DN

T/ALUNAR SHOES, LUNAR HOUSE UNIT ] EASTER PARK NELSON PARK WEST.BAKER ADAD CRAMUINGTON NE23 1WQ
LiDDESDALE RCAD HAWICK SCOTLAND TDY OER

THE LYME BAY WINERY SHUTE AXMINSTER DEVON £X13 7PW

T/A LYNDON LINENS 614 UNIT 3, MAXTED COURT, MAXTED ROAD HEMEL HEMPSTEAD HERTFORDSHIRE HP2 7BL
CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH ROAD FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FL
MAINSTREAM HOUSE, CIRENCESTER BUS PARK, LOVE LANE CIRENCESTER GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL7 1XD

T/A MANICARE UNITS 1-5 MASTERLORD {ND EST, STATION RD LEISTON 1P16 4)D

ACC NO 10013014 cfo 8 REGENT STREET MANSFIELD NOTTS NG1E 155

SUITES CAAEW HOUSE BEACON TECHNOLOGY PARK BODMIN, CORNWALL PL31 20N

UK RETAIL CASH CONTROL GRC 2E GROVE HOUSE NEWLAND STREET WITHAM  €SSEXCME ZUP

BRIDGE HOUSE ORCHARD LANE HUNTING DON CAMBAIDGESHIRE PE29 3Q7

{13,522.10)
{16,25357)
{10,22.91)
(557.54)
18,852.47)
{245.00}
{14,597.18)
{420.00}
{2,211.93)
{876.00}
{4,426.00)
{864.00}
1,152.80)
{1,212.00)
(53,411.21)
(506.30}
152,802.65)
(2,612.55)
{18,001.40}
{705.33}
{16,211.40)
{36,010.95)
{7,378.30)
101,60
{330.48}
{3,365.30)
(249.96}
0.00

0.0
{2,412.55)
(183,01}
{23.951.91)
{136,943.41)
2334
(239.22)
{4,812.20)
{716.40)
{6,061.96)
{43.352.90)
(1,312.66)
{4,559.96)
{780.00}
538.16
236
{19.573.02)
{4,955.37)
{1,833.90)
488.93
{2,13851)
{9,482.23)
{13,998.89)
{36,225.96)
{575.49)
{12000}
175.23)
l1264)
131.99)
186.65)
{124.37)
14.386.30)
{2138)
165,604.02)
114,655.84)
16,548.98]
{504.04)
{104,420.34)
57104
{L,718.84)
(582.00)
12,728.25)
{145,934.39)
509.48

yes
yes

{ease of company cars



MARKS BRANCS B.V.
MASSARELLA RESTAURANTS LTD
MAUVEWORK LTD

MAVALA (UK} LIMITED

ME VACANT PROPERTY SOLUTIONS LT
MCDONALD & BUIST LTD
PASCALLE LT

SEFTONM.8.C

MEXAPQRT LIMITED

MICHAEL KORS {SWITZERLAND) RETAIL GMaH
THE MIDCOUNTIES CO-OPERATIVE PROPEATIES LTD
MINX CLOTHING UK 1TO

M MAPP LTO CLIENT RECEIPTS ACCOUNT
MOZKE MINI UX LT

MODA CONCESSIONS LTO

A A PHILLPS

WOLTON BROWN LIMITED

MONDIAL LIGKTING LTD

WADRE UL LTD

MORPLAN

MRG SYSTEMS LTD

MULBERRY STUDIOS LTO

MULING INVESTMENTS LIMITED
MULTITAUST PROPERTY INVESTMENT LIMITED
MULBERRY STLIDIDS LTD

NAYLORS CLIENT TARAAS PARK - RENT
LYDONFORDLTD

FABULINELTD

NISBETS.

NISA TODAY'S (HLDS) (D/DEBIT)

NOA NOA UK LTO

NOBILE GLASSWARE LTD

PEACOCKS STORES LIMITED
NGRTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL

CASA GRANDE LTD

NOLGAT FASHIONS LTD

ORIGINAL BRANDS LTD

OASIS FASHIONS LIMITED

OCS GROUP UK LTD

OLD TUPTDN WARE LIMITED

OLD ENGLISH BED COMPANY

OLSEN UKLTD

ONECOM LTD

THE ORIGINAL METAL S1GN COMPANY
ORIGINS

ORIGING

ORIENTAL CARPETS AND RUGS

OIS LIMITED

DUTDOOR LEISUREWERA LTD

OVERSEAS TRADING LIMITED

? & R ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS LTO
PAGDERS [KETTERING}LTD

PALMERS DEPARTMENT STORES
PARCELFORCE WORLOWIDE

PARCELFORCE WORLOWIDE(a/c D430187000)
PARKING EYE

PARQH | TD

PARK LANE FASKION AB

N PEARSON

PEILL &0 LTO

SELECTA UK LTD

PELICAN PROCUREMENT SERVICES LTD

THE PENSIONS REGULATOR

EURDLINK PRINTING LTD

PET BRANDS LTO

PHASE EIGHT [FASHIGN & DESIGN} LTD

LAIN DUNCAN

PHS GROUP PLC

PIA ROSSINI LTD

PERFECTION CLOTHING LTD

PINK BUTTERFLY BOUTIQUE LTD

PLATHWM RECRUITMENT CONSULTANCY LTD

T/A ADRIANNA PAPELL WFC 1.09.02  KONINGIN WILHELMINAPLEIN 13 1062 HM AMSTERDAM

THURCAOFT HALL BROCKHOUSE LAUGKTON-EN-LE-MORTHEN SHEFFIELD 525 1XZ

1 NIMROD WAY WiMBCRNE DORSET BHI1 75H

16 MOREWOOD CLOSE LONDON ROAD SEVENQAKS KENT TH13 2HU

ALLIANCE HOUSE WESTPOINT ENTERPRISE PARK CLARENCE AVENUE TRAFFQAD PARK MANCHESTER GREATER MANCHESTER M17 105
14 CROSS STREET SCONE PERTHSHIAE PH2 6iR

T/AMeMeMe  [WEB) MILBUAN RDAD STGKE-ON-TRENT ST6 2L4

SEFTON COUNCIL F 0 BOX 33 80OTLE L2¢ 35X

T/A MR MUSK 137  ESSEX ROAD LONDON N1 25N

VIA CANTONALE 18 6528 MANNO SWITZERLAND

CO-OPERATIVE HOUSE WARWICK TECHNOLOGY PARK WARWICK CV34 6DA

T/A LY CLOTHING 47 A-C BROUGHTON STREET, CHEETHAM HILL MANCHESTER ME 8NN

180 GREAT PORTLAND STREET LONDON WIW 5Q

28 FALCON COURT, PRESTON FARM GLISINESS PARK STOCKTON- ON -TEES TS18 3T

T/A MODA IN PELLE ASGHA HOUSE (FRONTLINE BUNDING) ENFIELD TERRACE  LEEDS W YORKSHIRE 157 1RG
T/A MOELY'S COFFEE SHOP 2 CLEMENTINE CLOSE SKEGNESS LINGS PES 1GL

GREEN STREET ELSENHAM BISHOPS STORTFOAG HERTFORDSHIRE CM22 605

BRIDGE END HOUSE  LDOW LANE HORSFORTH LEEDS LS18 40F

TONG AOAD BUSINESS PARK AMBERLEY ROAD LEEDS 1512 4BF

P © 80X 54 TEMPLE BANK HARLOW ESSEX CM26 2TS

THE MELL, LIPPER MILLS ESTATE BRISTCL ROAD, STONEROUSE GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL10 28)

IDE LANE IDE EXETER EX2 98

80 NEW BOND STREET LONDON W15 158

DENEWAY HOUSE 83-9 DAAKES LANE POTTERS BAR HERTFORDSHIRE ENG 1AQ

IDE LANE IDE EXETER DEVON EX2 SRY

C/0 NAYLORS CHARTERED SURVEYORS HADRIAN HOUSE  HIGHAM PLACE NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NE1 BAF
/A 5K & SPORT, UNIT 1, SPRING LANE WILLENHALL WEST YORKSHIRE W12 1G

T/ASALDOS §24 19-21 BROUGHTON STREET MANCHESTER MR BLZ

FOURTH WAY AVONMOUTH BRISTOL 8511 876

MEMBER SUPPORT CENTRE WALDO WAY NORMANBY ENTERPRISE PARK SCUNTHORPE NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE DN1S 9GE
KROGENBERGVE! 15A NYRUPGAARD NYRUP OK. 3480 KVISTGAARD DENMARK

THE BARN, UNIT B PARSONS FARM CHURCH LANE FARLEY HILL READING RGZ LUY

CAPITAL LINK WINDSOR ROAD CARDIFF CF24 5NG

CASHIERS SECTION COUNTY HALL MDRPETH NORTHUMBERLAND NE61 2EF

T/A NOSTALGIC AATS CAREW WHARF  MARINE DRIVE TORPOINT CORNWALL PL11 2R%

T/ANOUGAT 11, BROADBENT CLOSE 20/22 HIGHGATE HIGH STREET LONOON N6 5w

T/AQAKMAN EAST WING 575-599 MAXTER ROAD HEMEL HEMSTEAD HP2 7DX

AURCRA FASHIONS ATT OF C BALDWIN THE TRIANGLE STANTON HARCOURT IND ESTATE WITNEY, OXDN OX29 5UT
PO BOX 518 MANCHESTER M1E35D

ANIF BRYNMANR LLANYMYNECH POWYS $Y21 6PQ

6, WHITTLE ROAD, HADLEIGH ROAD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IPSWICH SUFFOLK 192 OUH

FIRST FLOOR 3 -4 BYWELL PLACE LONDON W17 30N

ONECOM HOUSE 4300 PARKWAY, SOLENT BUSINESS PARK FAREHAM $O1S 71

RAISEPQINT HOUSE BOYD WAY REIGHLEY WEST YORKSHIRE 8021 3L

CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH ROAD  FAREHAM HANTS PO 4FL
CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH ROAD  FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4FL

T/A THINK RUGS, ANCHOR WORKS ANCHOR ROAD{off bathurst streetj LONGTON, STOKE-ON-TRENT STAFFORDSHIRE ST3 INF
TREASURY DEPARTMENT, OTIS LIMITED 5 CORPGRATION ROAD LEICESTER LEA SPwW

UNIT 2 TRAFALGAR BUSINESS PARK BROUGHTON LANE MANCHESTER M8 972

OTL HOUSE METHLEY ROAD CASTLEFORD WEST YORKSHIRE WFA0 194

16 WESTGATE SKELMEASDALE LANCASHIRE WNE BAZ

T/A PADDERS KETTEAING PARKWAY EAST KETTERING VENTURE PARK, KETTERING NORTHANTS NN15 6WY
37-39 MARKET PLACE GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NR0 LU

ROWLAND HiLL HOUSE BOYTHORPE CHESTERFIELD $49 18O

PATMENT PRGCESSING CENTHRE, PARCEL FORCE WORLDWIDE ROWLAND HILL HOUSE, BOYTHORPE ROAD CHESTERFIELD 529 1HE
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PO BOX 211 FAVERDALE IND. EST. DARLINGTON Dil9HN

FINANCE DEPARTRENT QIRECY 2 INDUSTRIAL PARK AQWAY LAKE  QLDBURY WEST SDLANDS 868 365

BCX 22017 HELSINGBORG SWEDEN

110 STANLEY GREEN ROAD OAKDALE POOLE DORSET BH15 3AQ

TANNERS HOUSE GULFS ROAD KENDAL CUMBRIA LAS 40T

ACCOUNTS DEPT APOLLD HOUSE ODYSSEY BUSINESS PARK WEST END ROAD SOUTH RUISLIP MIDDLESEX HA4 5D
ASH HOUSE TANSHIRE PARK SHACKLEFORD ROAD ELSTEAD SURREY GUS BLB

NAPIER HOUSE TRAFALGAR PLACE BRIGHTON BN1 40W

T/ PEP THE RRINTEAS UNIT 5 PHEONIX COURT OFF DOMINION WAY AUSHTINGTON WEST SUSSEX BN16 IHQ
PARAMOUNT KOUSE GELOARD RDAD BIRSTALL WF17 3Q0

55 KIMBER ROAD LONDON SWIH4NX

T/A PHOTO CREATIGNS 24A HALLGATE HEXHAM NORTHUMBRIA NE4S 1XD

BLOCK B WESTERN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE CAERPHILLY CF83 1XH

7 BALLOO WAY BANGOR CG DOWN BT19 702

T/A PINNS. UNIT 3, PERCY BUSINESS PARK BUNDS GBEEN BRAMN, QLARUAY RIEMINGHAS RAY 220

28 FAAM LANE WORSLEY MANCHESTER M28 2PR

SUITE & FIRST FLOGR RICHIMOND HOUSE YELVERTON ROAD BOUANEMOUTH BH1 1DA

PLM GLOBAL LTD

POGLE SPEEDWAY LMITED
POPSHOTS STUDIOS LTD
PORTMEIRION LTD

ARTHUR PRICE TG

ARTHUR PRICE AND CO LUIMITED

J A PITCHERS [TD

PUCKATOR UMITED

PUIG UK LTD

TARAK RETAILLTD T/AQuIZ
RADLEY + CC UMITED

RAPFORD ACCESSORIES

RAINGOW CLUB

RAPPORT HOME FURNISHINGS {TD
RAPID SECURE LTD

RAPLEYS LLP

THE RAYWARE GAOUP

RECTELLA LTD

REDLANDS DISTRIBUTION
BULLDOG FASHIONS

REGATTA LTD

REGATTALTD

RELISH SCOTLAND UMITED

RIUKL PEST CONTROL

RESCUE ROD

THE RETAIL FACTORY LTD
RETAILAGENTS LTD

RHONA SUTTONS DESIGNS GMEBH
BREVITT RIEXER LTD

RIETVELD INTERNATIONALLTD
RIGWELL LIMITER

R15TEELE BUILDING CONTRACTORS LTD
RETAIL MANAGEMENT CONSLLANCY LTD (AMIC)
ROCARE BLHLDING SERVICES LTD
ROCKWATER PROPERTY LTD
ROMAN ORIGINALS PLC

ROMAN GLASS LIMITED

RO5S00N GROUP LTD

WS M AMIES & MIiS5 S DOLAN
ROYALSCOTLTD

ROYAL MAIL YEQVIL [AfC NO DB} 7601001}
ROYALMAIL GROUP LTD {D/D}2000356083
R & 5 AGENCIESLTD

RSN.UK LTD T/A RIEDEL

MR R PAHAL

G H WARNER PLC

RUPERT AND BUCKLEY LTD
SALTROCK |TD

SALON SUCCESS LIMITED
SALTROCK SURFWEAA LIMITED
MAINSTONE TECHNGLOGY LIMITED
SAPPHIRE COOLNG SERVICES LTD
FETAIL MAAHAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LTD
BUSINESS STREAM

TRADE UK ACCOUNT

SDV ESCALATORS LTD

SEAFORTR HEATING & CODLING
SECAID BV

SECONIQUE FURNITURE LTO
ARCADIA GROUP LTD

SELECT APPOINTMENTS

19TEN LTD 7/A SEVENTA EVENTS
SHEARER CANDLES LTD

JANE SHILTORN LTD

SHISEIDO GROUP UK LTD

THE SHOE STUDIO GROUP LIMITED
JOE DAVIES (MANCHESTER) LTD
AU IADETRALNG T

Annabetle LONDON) Ltd Reference 4536
SISLEY UK LTD

SISLEY UKLTD

SISTEMA PLASTICS UK LTO

UNIT ONE HARBOUR ROAD TRAD ESTATE HARBOUR RCAD PORTISHEAD BRISTOL BS20 7BL
THE STADIUM WIMBORNE ROAD POOLE DORSET BH15 28P

P O BOX 4573 HENLEY ON THAMES SURREY RGA IRQ

PORTMEIRION POTTERIES LT0, LONDON ROAD STOKE ON TRENT 5T47Q0

BRITANNIA WAY LITCHFIELD STAFFS W514 SUY

T/A ARTHUR PRICE 765 WEB HGUSEWARES BRITANNIA WAY, LICHFIELD STAFFORDSHIRE W314 5UY
5, SELBY PLACE GREAT YARMOUTH NORFOLK NASC LG

LOWMAN WORKS EAST TAPHOUSE CORNWALL PL14 aNO,

RUSSELL 5QUARE HOUSE 10-12 RUSSELL SQUARE LONDON WC1B SEH

£1 HYDEPARK STREET GLASGOW G3 8BW

MCBEATH HOUSE 310 GOSWELL ROAD LONDON ECIV 7LV

2ND FLOCA 39 STONEY STREET LACE MAAKET NOTTINGHAM NG1 1L

HENNOCK COURT HENNOCK ROAD MARSH BARTON £XETER EX2 AU

23 COSGROVE WAY LUTON BECFORDSHAE LUY IXL

1 & 2 ACORN COURT SILFIELD ACAD WYMONDHAM NORFOLK NR18 9AL

FALCON ROAD HINCHINGBROOKE BUSINESS PARK HUNTINGDON PE296FG

26-32 SPITFIRE ROAQ, TRIUMPH TRADING PARK SPEKE HALL ROAD LIVERFOOL L24 9BF

JULIAN HOUSE COBRA COURT 3 BLACKMORE ROAD STRETFORD MANCHESTEA M32 0QY

THE REDLANDS MAIN ROAD MINSTEAWORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL2 &IH

60 SURREY STREET GLOSSOP DERBYSHIRE SK13 TAl

REGATTA {MENSWEAR) PO BOX 150 MANCHESTER MAL 7WG

REGATYA LTD PO BOX 150 MANCHESTER MA1 TWG

8 DEAN CRESCENT STIRUNG SCOTLAND FKE BUT

T/A RENTOKIL PEST CONTAROL P O BOX 4973 DUDLEY WEST MIDLANDS DY1 9FA

UNIT8 24 ABINGDON ROAD NUFFIELD INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PCOLE QORSET BH17 QUG

UNIT 1, PARKWOOD BUSINESS PARK PARKWOOD STREET KEIGHLEY WEST YORKSHIAE BD21 ANX
80 NEW BOND STREET LONDON W15 158

B AABACHSTRASSE ZUG 6300 SWITZERLAND

36 COMPASS POINT MARKET HARBOROUGH LEICESTEASHIRE LE1E 9HW

UNIT 15 BRANNAMS BUSINESS PARK BAANSTAPLE EX33 INJ

ARROW MILL QUEENSWAY ROCHOALE OL1L 2YW

47 MILL ROAD LANCING SUXXEX BN15 OPZ

11 COALPORT CLOSE CHEADLE STAFFS 5T10 105

ROSSLAND HOUSE HEADLANDS USINESS PARK SALISBURY ROAD  RINGWOOD HAMPSHIRE BH24 3PB
114 SGUTH HILL ROAD NORWICH NAT OLR

UNIT 1 VANTAGE POINT 5 WINGFQOT CLOSE BIRMINGHAM B24 9H

UNIT2 BUCKLAND ROAC PEN MILL TAADING ESTATE YEOVIL SOMERSET BAZ1 SEA

S COMMONDALE WAY, EURDWAY TRADING ESTATE BRACFORD BD4 65F

TRACING FOR ROUGE & BROWN C/0 BEALES 45 FORE STREET HEXHAM NORTHUMBERLAND NE4G INA
C/0 MR ALAISTER SERGENT 2 WESTFIELD LOUGHTON ESSEX IG1D 4EB

YECVIL {RESPONSE SERVICE INVS ONLY} ROYAL MAIL AF20 ROWLAND HHL HOUSE CHESTERFIELD 545 1HQ,
PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTRE ROWLAND HILL HOUSE {AfC 2000356083 BOYTHORPE ROAD CHESTERFIELD 349 1HQ
CARLTON FARM FRANK LANE  NLIN MONKTQN YORK YORKSHIRE YO26 BEI

LAKESIDE HOUSE 3 TRENTHAM OFFICE VILLAGE TRENTHAM LAKES SOUTH STOKE OM TRENT $74 8GH
T/A RUBYS BROW BAR 48 PICCARD DRIVE SPALDING LINCOLNSHIRE PE11 2GR

T/4 RUBY SHOO MERCURY HOUSE  LEA ROAD WALTHAM ABBEY ENG 14T

UNIT15, BRANNAM BUSINESS PARK ROUNDSWELL, BARNSTAPLE DEVON EX313NJ

UNIT § VELATOR INGUSTRIAL ESTATE BRAUNTON DEVON EX33 2DX

GROUND FLOOR, INSFIRED EAST HAMPSTEAD ROAD BRACKNELL RG1Z 1¥C:

SALTROCK HOUSE VELATOR BRAUNTON DEVON EX33 20X

UNIT 3, FRETWELL BUSINESS PARK, OSLO ROAD, SUTTON FIELDS, HULL HUZ OYR

PARK FARM GRLINDISBURGH SUFFOLK IP13 BTR

T/A SCAMWOOD ARG L1 COMPORT CLDSE CHEATLE STAFFA STA0 DS

T/A SCOTTISH WATER BUSINESS STREAM LTO PO BGX 17381 EDINBURGH EHI12 16T

T/A SCREWFIX DIRECT LTD (A/C NO £311640017846544) SELECTAPOST 28 SHEFFIELD S37 3GE
SNAYGILL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE KEIGHLEY AOAD SKIPTON NCRTH YORKS 8D23 208

UNIT6  SLADER BUSINESS PARK WITNEY ROAD POOLE DORSET BH17 OGP

CABALLERO FARRIEK SATURNUSSTRAATAD  UNIT 34 2516 AH DEN HAAG NETHERLANOS
BOULTON HOUSE, OWENS TRADING ESTATE PENDEFORD WOLVERHAMPTON WV SEY

T/A MISS SELFRIDGE ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE RGAD LEEDS LS9 2DN

ACCOUNTS OEPT. REGENT COURT LARDRTE WAY LUTON BEDFCRDSHIRE LU4 B58

UNIT 11 LION WORKS ESTATE WALLISDOWN RDAD POOLE DORSET BHY12 SAD

23 ROBERT STREET GLASGOW SCOTLAND G51 3HB

UNIT 4 TRIANGLE HDUSE BROOMHILL ROAD LONDON SW1E 4HX

10TH FLOCR THE ALDELPH) L-11 JOKN ADAM STREETLONDON WO2N BHT

CONCESSION TEAM {REVENUE] THE TRIANGLE STANTON HARCOURT IND ESTATE STANTON HARCOURT WITNEY OXON OX29 5UT
T/ASHUDEHILL (WOODS GIFTS) 14% BROADSTONE RCAD STOCKPORT CHESHIRE SK5 7GA.
TIASIGNARE UNIT 2L ALBANY PARK FRIMLEY SURREY GU1E 7PL

T/ASIMON JEFFREY MODA BUSINESS CENTRE STIRLING WAY BOREHAMWOOD WDE 2BW

92 GOLAORNE ROAD LONDON W10 5PS

92 GOLAORNE ROAD LONDON W10 SPS

CHURCH WALK 1 LONDON STREET CHERTSEY SURREY KT16 BAP

SKHEATING & CQOLUING LIMITED
SKINNY DIP LTD

MEWROSS IMPEX LTD

SKYFLITE LUGGAGE LTD

SLENDERELLA

SMITHS NEWS (DIRECT DEBIT)

P SMITH TRANSPORT

5 M TWIGGE

OSAN LTD

SOFT HEADS LTD

SOH GROUP LD

SOLO WOMANSWEAR LTD
SOLOPRESS

SOMETHING DIFFERENT {EUROPE) LTD
THE SOMERSET TOILETRY COMPANY
SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS (0/D)
SOUTH EAST COFFER COMPANY LTD
CMD CONCESSIONS LTO

SPRING RETAILLTD

ST CLAIR CEVELQPMENTS LTD

ST JGHNSTONE FOOTBALL CLUB
STRANGE CORPORATION LIMITED
RICK $TURRGCK

SUGAR AUSH EVENT HIRE
SUMMERHOUSE BAIGHTER THINKING LTD
SUNRISE BAG €O LTD

SWANGLEN FURNISHINGS

TALKING TABLES LTD

TELEVIEW MARKETING LTD

NEW BRANDS UMITED

TERRAMUNDI MONEY POTS LTD

THE GREAT PRODUCT EXCHANGE LTD
THE PAINT AGENCY DESIGN AND PAINT LTD
THIRTY 12 EVENTS LTD!

TIFFANY ROSE LIMITED

TIGHWEAR LT

WF NORTHERN EURUPE LTD (TIMBERLAND}
G3G ELROPE FOOTWEAR & ACCESSORIES
TOBAR TRADING LT

MILETA SPORTS LTD

ESTEE LAUCER COSMETICS LTD
TOPSHOP

TOPSHGP

TOPMARK DISTRIBUTION (TD

TPS ELECTRICS LTD

TRAMONTINA UNITED KINGDOM LIMITED
TRAVEL BLUE |TD

TAANSPARITY SCLUTIONS LTD

REACH PUBLISHING SERVICES LIMITED
TRUMCRAFT LTO

TRUSTPILOT A/S

TRUE BRANDS LYD

TRUMAKK PROPERTIES LTD

UKSLINGS LTD

UNION DISTILLERS LTD

USB INTERNATIONAL LTO

VALPAK LTD

THE FLORIDA GROUP LTD

VAN BUCK INTERNATIONAL

VANILLA BLANC LTD

VEDONEIRE LTO

CALVETRON BRANDS LIMITER

FLAME & FRAGRANCE LTD

VIOLET FARM FOODS LTO

VIRTUAL CANDLES LIMITED

VIRTUAL CANDLES LMITED
VIZAVIZLTD

VODAFONE MOBILE (B/0EBIT)
HALLETT RETAIL SERVICES LTD

VOW RETAIL

COUNTRY LIVING INTERIOA PRODUCTS (TD
YR BISTRIBUTION UK

239 BRISTOL ROAD GLOUCESTER GL15TL

SKINNY DIP LONDON 1 WHITTLESURY MEWS WEST CAMDEN {ONDON NM1 8HS

T/ASKOPES 2 CROSS GREEN GARTH CROSS GREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LEEDS 155 DSF

24-26 ISLAND CENTRE WAY ENFIELD MIDDLESEX EN3 6G5

SLENDERELLA HOUSE QUEEN STREET BELPER DERBYSHIRE DES6 INR

{CUSTOMER NUMBER 202531) RGWAN HOUSE CHEARY CACHARD NORTH KEMBREY PARX  SWINDON WILTSHIRE SN2 BUH
1D0B 3ROW CHARNOCK RICHARD LANCASHIRE PR7 3QR

SMT PLUMBING AND HEATING 19 PARK AVENUE XENDAL CUMBRIA LAS 5QN

T/A SOCK SHOP, PRINGLE WHITE LABEL FOA JOANNE BUTLER 2ND AVE CREWE GATE IND ESTATE (AEWE CW1 667
T/ASIESTA BEDS, MULLINERS WORKS, 154 BORDESLEY GREEN ROAD, BIRMINGHAM WEST MIDLANDS BE 18Y
THE 0D FORGE MARKET SQUARE TODDINGTON BEDFORDSHIRE tUS 6BP

THE CROFT NUGENTS PARK KATCH END MIDDLESEX HAS 4RA

A.G.A PRINT T/A SOLOPRESS 9 STOCK ROAD SOUTHEND ON SEA ESSEX 552 50F

UNITS 2-6 THISTLE PARK BRIOWATER SOMERSET TAG 6LS

CLUTTON HIEL FARM ESTATE CLUTTON SOMERSET 8535 5QQ

GLEBE FARM DOWN STREET DUMMER HAMPSHIRE RG2S 2AD

UNIT 25 EARL ROAD RACKHEATH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORWICH NORFOLK N13 ENT

SUITE 2, BEECHWOOD HOUSE 5, ARLINGTON BUSINESS PARK STEVENAGE HERTS 561 ZF5

UNITS, 1 CHAPMANS PARK 3186 HIGH ROAD LONDON Nw10 20Y

THAMES VIEW HOUSE CHISWICK MALL LONDGN W4 2P}

WICDUAARD PARK CREIEF ROAD PERTH PERTHSHIRE PH1 253

HELTING HOUSE 35§ RICHMOND HILL BOURNEMOUTH OORSET 8H2 6HT

17 WESTFIELD ROAD BRUNDALL NORWICH NR13 FLF

47 ENFIELD RDAD POOLE DORSET BM15 3L

6 THE GLD POTTERY MANOR WAY VERWOOD DORSET BH3L 6HF

SUMRISE HOUSE  MARSTON ROAD BLAKENHALL WOLVERHAMPTON Wv2 4RI

UNIT G, 5T VINCENTS TRADING ESTATE FEEDER ROAD BRISTOL BS2 DUY

35 FOXBOURNE R0AD LONDON SW17 BEN

IMPERIAL HOUSE 79-31 CANNOCK STREET TRODN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LEICESTER LE4 SHR

WEST BARN, PARLEY COURT FARM, PARLEY GREEN LANE CHRISTCHURCH OORSET BHI3 6AB
TOBARRINGTON ROAD LONDON N8 BOX

URIT 1 &2, KINGSLEY FARM KINGSLEY ROAD HARRDGATE HG1 4RF

T/A THE PRINT AGENCY, 35 HAVILAND ROAD FERNDCWN DORSET BH21 754

B ALBERT RCAD POOLE DORSET BH1Z 20B

TYPHOON BLELDING QAKCROFT ROAD CHESSINGTON SURREY KT3 1RH

622 WESTERN AVENUE LONDON W3 OTF

TO THE ATTENTION OF TIMBERLAND CREDIT PARK ROAD EAST,CALVERTON NOTTINGHAM NG 14 6GD
SECOND FLOOR 20 SROADWAY STUDIOS LONDGN W4 TAF

YARE KOUSE 6264 THORPE ADAD NORWICH NORFOLK NR1 1RY

T/A TOG24 MENSWEAR 76B WEB SPEN VALE MILLS, STATION LANE HECKMONDWIKE WEST YORKSHIRE WF16 ONG
T/ATOM FORD  CONSTELLATION HOUSE 3 KITE'S CROFT BUSINESS PARK WARSASH ROAD  FAREHAM HANTS PO14 4F|
ARCADIA GROUP LTD ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE ROAD LEEDS LS8 7DN

T/ATOP MAN  ARCADIA GROUP ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE ROAD LEEDS 159 70N

CROWN HOUSE SOUTHAMPTON ROAD RINGWOOD HAMPSHIRE BH24 1HY

12 MUIRFELD WAY MANSFIELD WOODKOUSE NOTTINGHAMSHIRE NG19 SEH

TRAMONTINA PELL STREET LONDON SE& SEN

MAGNOLIA HOUSE, SPRING VILLA PARK 11 SPRING VILLA ROAD EDGWARE MIDDLESEK HAB 7EB

9 NIMROD WAY FERNDOWN DORSET BHZL 7UH

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE PO BOX 2003 LIVERPCOL L63 3FR

BISHOP HOUSE, ABBEYFIELD COURT ABBEYFIELD RCAD, LENTON NOTTINGHAM NG7 252

PILESTRAEDE 58, 5. COPENHAGEN K DENMARK 1112

THATROE UTILTY UNTT 2 THE GP CENTRE YEGMAN ROAD  RINGWOOD HAMPSHIRE BH24 3FF

T/A POETIC LICENSE DISTIL & SOMNET 43 BAEW HOUSE SONNETA3  BREW HOUSE DURHAM ROAQ  COXHOE CO.DURHAM DHE 4HX
T/ DAISY BABY 70, UNIT 11, BARTLETT COURT, SEA KING RCAD YEOVIL SOMERSET 8420 2NZ

T/A TWG BIRDS SPIRITS £7 WELLAND BUSINESS PARK, VALLEY WAY MARKET HARBORQUGH LEICESTERSHIAE LE16 7PS
RIMA HOUSEUNITZ  RIPPLE ROAD BARKING ESSEX 1G11 ORH

STRATFORD BUSINESS PARK BANBURY ROAD STRATFQRD-UPQON-AYON CV37 7GW

T/ VAN DAL ST GEORGES HOUSE SALHOUSE RGAD NORWICH NRT 9AU

31 RIPPERS COURY, STATION ROAD SIBLE HECINGHAM ESSEX CO9 3PY

18 FENGATE CLOSE CHESSINGTON SURREY KT9 2BF

GREENHILLS INDUSTRIAL ESTATE WALKINSTOWN DUBLIN 12 IRELAND

WEBBER PAVILUON SEAHAM GRANGE WAY SEAHAM CEANGE MO ES SEAHAM £0 QURHAMSRT OTW
T/A VILLAGE CANDLE PATTERSON STREET, BLAYDON HAUGH £5T NEWCASTLE UPONTYNE NEZ} 550
UNITS 30-11 UDDENS TRADING EST WIMBORNE DORSET BHZL 710

CHURCH FARM ULCOMBE MAIDSTONE KENT ME17 1DN

CHURCH FARM ULCOMBE MAIDSTONE KENT ME17 LDN

622 WESTERN AVENUE LONDON W3 aTF

P O BOX 315 MILTON KEYNES MK3 5/P

T/A VOULEZ VOUS 26 A CHURCH LANE EAST FINCHLEY LONDON N2 8DT

K HOUSE CREDIT CONTAOL SHEFFIELD BUSINESS PARK EURDPA UNK SHEFFIELD $8 1%0

80 NEW BOMD STREET LONDON W15 158

500 AVEBURY SOULEVARD MILTON KEYNES BEDFORDSHIRE MK3 2BE

(2,775.81)
{12,05.52)
{16.656.75)
(727.33)
{8.255.89)
[383.44
3600
{576.00)
{10,218.27)
{32,560.80)
{2.154.00)
(796.93)
[a0.13)
0.00
{4,208.70)
{4.537.41)
{1.410.34)
(815.10}
{11.603.71)
{63,750.00)
{11320
(26,260.77)
1,236.14
0.00
{14,503.20)
{4,454.40)
{3,425.08)
{15,076.58}
(3,612.80)
{150.92)
896
{4,636.13)
{1.253.78)
(252.00)
i782.10)
(27,090.2%
1,895.60
(41,961.06)
(14,879.65)
(2,445.13)
(10675.77)
(5,465.79)
1,056.94
96.54
(1,582.20)
{254.91)
(4,500,82)
(6,967.12)
0.00
142.96
{450.000
21046
1,004.82
{3,488.11}
{$,234.51}
116,219.90}
{2,075.28}
(33,204.62)

{5,026.88}
(2,394.50}
0.00
2,343.19)
158.46)
(42,134 B3]
{572.68)
13724}
2233
(2,899.07)
(2,172.26)

offset AHF income due

ARCADIA GROUP [TD

WALK INVESTMENTS LTD
WAREHOUSE FASHIONS LIMITED
WAR DN WASTE

DANIEL WATNEY LLP

WATER PLUS LIMITER

GERRY WEBER UK LTD

GEARY WEBER UK LTD

POSITIVE CASHFLOW FINANCE
WATER2BUSINESS

M W WHITE LIMITED

WRHITE STUFF

WICDOP & COLTC

CASA GRANDE LTD

WILTON BRADLEY LTD

WILLBOX TOUGH STORAGE SOLUTIONS
JACK WILLS LTD

FRED WILLIAMSON & SONSLTR
WOODWARD FOOOSERVICE
YAROLEY OF LONDON LTD
YARDLEY OF LONDON LTD
FLAME E FRAGRANCE LTD
HIGHBURY LUGGAGE LTD
WOWTOYS

NAMITA THAPA

WVRENDALE DESIGNS LTD
COURTESY SHOES LTD

XERETEC OFFICE SYSTEMS LTD
XERETEC DFFICE SYSTEMS [D/D)
FLAME & FRAGRANCE

YAKIRA EYEWEAR

YANKEE CANDLE COMPANY [EUROPE) LTD
YEOVILCRIME REDUCTION TEAM
YORKSHIRE WATER

L'OREAL (LK) LTD

L'OREAL [UK) LTD

ZEN INTERNEY LIMITED

IETES LTD

ZIGGLE BABY LD

G G Compactor Servicing Ltd
tysies House Hotel

Other payables

Goods recelved nat invaiced
Accruals

Acciued [nceme

T/A WALLIS ACCOUNTING CENTRE TORRE ROAD LEEDS LS3 70N

UNIT C, NEPSHAW LAME SOUTH GILDERSOME LEEDS LS27 7.Q

THE TRIANGLE STANTON INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STANTON HARCOURT, WITNEY OXFORDSHIRE OX29 5UT
CAAVEN HOUSE 134 BOUANEMOUTH ROAD POCLE COREST BH14 9HY

165 FLEET STREET LONDON ECAA 2DW

PO BOX 1245% HAALOW CMIQ9PH

Att: FREDERIK BUESSELBERG NEULEHENSTRASSE 8 33700 HALLE/WESTF. GERMANY

12YORK GATE  (POSTAGE} REGENTS PARK LONDON Nw1 405

T/AWEEESTOP  4TH FLGOR CASTLEFIELD HOUSE 43 LIVERPOOL RD MANCHESTER M3 438

1 CLEVEDON WALK NASILSEA BRISTOL BSA8 1WA

STATION ROAD KETTERINGHAM NORWICH NR3 3AZ

QFFICE 2.04/5 SECOND FLOOR CANTEREUAY COURT 1-3 SRIXTON RQAR LONDON SW9 6DE
BROADGATE BROADWAY BUSINESS PARK CHADDERTON OLDHAM OL9 9XE

T/A WILKONFORM CAREW WHARF  MARINE DRIVE TORPOINT CORNWALL PL1L 2RF

& WENTWORTH RCAD HEATHFIELD NEWTON ABBOT OEVONTQ12 6TL

MANQOR HOUSE AVENUE SDUTHAMPTAON 5015 OUF

95 VICTORIA ROAC LONDON MW10 6DJ

ROKER AVENUE SUNDERLAND 3R60BA

ENTEAPRISE HOUSE EUREKA BUSINESS PARK ASHFORD KENT TNZS 3AG

WOODS OF WINDSOR C/0 YARDLEY OF LONDON 13D 102A HIGH STREET ETGN SL4 EAF

T/A WOQDS OF WINDSOR, FLAMEEFRAGRANCE 102A HIGH STREET ETON SL4 GAF

T/A WQODWICK CANDLE PATTERSOM STREET,BLAYDON HAUGH EST NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE NEZL SSD
JUBILEE BUILDING 99 HDLLOWAY BANK WEDNESBURY WEST MIDLANDS W510 ONS

NAD DEVELOPMENTS LTD T/AWOW TOYS UNIT 5,VICTORY BUSINESS CENTRE FLEMING WAY, ISLEWORTH TW7 6DB
T/A WOW Braw BAR FLAT 11, STIRUNG COURT, 28 MANOR RD, BOURNEMOUTH DORSET BM 1 3E2
UNIT &, STATION ROAD BRIGG LINCOLN LINCOLNSHIRE DN20 8HX

T/A WYNSORS RIVERSIOE NEWCHUACH ROAD BACUP LANCASHIRE OL13 ODT

ASHRIDGE HOUSE CAKLANDS PARK FISHPORDS ROAD WOKINGHAM BERRSHIRE RGA: 27D
ASHR{DGE HOUSE CAKLANDS PARK FISHPONDS ROAD WOKINGHAM BERKSHIRE RGA1 2FD

T/A XYSTOS FLAME & FRAGAANCE PATTERSON STREET, BLAYDON HALGH ESTATE NEWCASTLE UPQN TYNE NE21550
83 SEFTON LANE MAGHULL LIVERPOOL L31 BBU

CABCT PARK POPLAR WAY EAST AVONMOUTH BRISTOL BELY OYH

PETTERS HOUSE PETTERS WAY YEOVIL SCMERSET BA2D 1AS

PO BOX 1155 BRADFORAD BD1SAE

T/4 YSLBEAUTE ACCOUNTS RECEIABLE LANELAY ROAU PONTYCLUN MID GALMORGAN CF72 AXwW
T/ ¥5L BEAUTE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE LANELAY ROAD  PONTYCLUN MID GLAMORGAN CF72 8XW
SANDBROCK PARK SANDBROOK WAY ROCHDALE QLLL 1Y

RORIZON HONEY LANE HURLEY ~ MAIDENHEAD BERKS SLG BRI

UMIT 164 DEANWAY TRADING ESTATE WILMSLOW ROAD HANDFORTH SK3 3HW

Lennex House Warks, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate,Bognor Regls. PO21 9TS

51 High Street, Fareham, Hampshire, PO16 780

(39,439.94)
(1,959.00)
{36.717.41)
(312.00)
{4,200,00)
(3,185.41)
{91,317.46)
{200.96)
{1,578.00)
{7,513.00)
(3,544.92)
(27,114.74)
{9,983.24)
{116.98)
{142.12)
{92.34)
(7.2:4.26)
29.14
{193.72)
[49,633.40)
45153
(a52.02)
{7.701.35)
11544
{702.38)
(8,671.87
15,721.69)
11,180.70}
1,822.5%
{26,464.10}
77.66
{12,244.23)
(416.00)
73482
{53187}
{21,676.34)

{1,682.52)
(347.40)
{935.00)

{7,486,273.98)
(509,871.00)
(84,318.00)
{1,408,391.00}
(28,134.00)
{9,617,047.98)

yes

yes



COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Name of Shareholder Address No. of Nominal Details of
{with postcode) shares held Value Shares held
Beale Limited 36 Old Christchurch Road bournemouth BH1 1U 1023254 1|Ordinary shares
Beale Limited 36 Old Christchurch Road bournemouth BH1 1L 141960, 0.05|Management shares

\ Total 1

7 _
Signature 1“? Date \ w; czZ ~ NONAU

e




